Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James Reswick	Name: PatientPatents, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3165 Broad Street
Execution Date(s) 11/14/2005	
Assignment Merger	City: San Luis Obispo
Security Agreement Change of Name	-
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 93401
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, it is also to approximate the second of th	US 6,425,135
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Philip A Steiner, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 846 Higuera Street, #11	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Luis Obispo	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 93401	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (805)549-8877	•
Fax Number: (805)549-8866	b. Deposit Account Number 502086
Email Address: PAS@SCIENTIALAW.COM	Authorized User Name Philip A Steiner, Esq.
9. Signature: 1 holo (1.4time 01/23/06	
Signature Date	
O huly (1 Slem	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
// Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and documents.	

Ocuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we the Assignor;

James B. Reswick residing at: 1834 Calf Mountain Road, Crozet, VA 22932;

has invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a United States Letters Patent No. 6,425,153 entitled, "Support Cushion," issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 30, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, <u>PatientPatents Incorporated</u>, a California Corporation, having a business address of 3165 Broad Street, Suite 114, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401, (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives and assigns thereof, called "<u>Assignee</u>"), desires to obtain all rights, title and interest in and to said improvements and provisional patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Assignor</u> hereby confirm that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to <u>Assignee</u> all rights, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said letters patent and any divisional patent applications, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part applications thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries.

-BR 11/19/05

PATENT

REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0440

Assignor hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND Assignor hereby further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to Assignee any facts known to him respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has executed this assignment on the date(s) set forth below.

es well Date: 11/14/05

I hereunto set my hand this 14 day of October

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

SS.

COUNTY OF Albemarle

On October 14, 2005, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared before me James B, Reswick, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same. Vicai Borca

(seal)

PATENT

REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0441